OP \$40.00 4594743

ETAS ID: TM616420

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:MERGEREFFECTIVE DATE:10/08/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| Applied Business Software, Inc. | | 10/08/2020 | Corporation: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Applied Business Software, Inc. | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2847 Gundry Ave | |
| City: | Long Beach | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 90755 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------|
| Registration Number: | 4594743 | THE LOAN OFFICE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5624262188

Email: carlos@absnetwork.com

Correspondent Name: Carlos Nodarse
Address Line 1: 2847 Gundry Ave

Address Line 4: Long Beach, CALIFORNIA 90755

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Carlos NodarseSIGNATURE:/Carlos Nodarse/DATE SIGNED:12/23/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=ABS corporate PDF#page1.tif source=ABS corporate PDF#page2.tif source=ABS corporate PDF#page3.tif source=ABS corporate PDF#page4.tif

source=ABS corporate PDF#page5.tif

1463308 (out)



AGREEMENT OF MERGER

This Agreement of Merger is entered into between APPLIED BUSINESS SOFTWARE, INC., a Delaware corporation (herein "Surviving Corporation") and LAPPLIED BUSINESS SOFTWARE, INC., a California corporation (herein "Merging Corporation").

- Merging Corporation shall be merged into Surviving Corporation.
- 2. Each outstanding share of Class A Voting Common Stock of Merging Corporation shall be exchanged for an equal number of Class A Voting Common Stock of Surviving Corporation and each issued and outstanding share of Class B Non-Voting Common Stock of Merging Corporation shall be exchanged for an equal number of Class B Non-Voting Common Stock of Surviving Corporation.
- 3. Each share of Surviving Corporation common stock issued and outstanding immediately prior to the filing of this Agreement of Merger shall, without any action of the Surviving Corporation or the holder of such shares or any other person, be cancelled and returned to the status of authorized and unissued shares of Surviving Corporation, without any consideration being delivered in respect thereof.
- 4. Merging Corporation shall from time to time, as and when requested by Surviving Corporation, execute and deliver all such documents and instruments and take all such action necessary or desirable to evidence or carry out this merger.
- 5. The effect of the merger and the effective date of the merger are as prescribed by law. Concurrently herewith, a Certificate of Merger shall be filed with the Delaware Secretary of State, as required by Delaware law, to effect the merger of the Merging Corporation into the Surviving Corporation in the state of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement.

APPLIED BUSINESS SOFTWARE, INC., a Delaware corporation

By:

Edimia M. Delgado, President and Secretary

APPLIED BUSINESS SOFTWARE, INC., a California corporation

Edimia M. Delgado, Secretary

AGREEMENT OF MERGER

This Agreement of Merger is entered into between APPLIED BUSINESS SOFTWARE, INC., a Delaware corporation (herein "Surviving Corporation") and APPLIED BUSINESS SOFTWARE, INC., a California corporation (herein "Merging Corporation").

- Merging Corporation shall be merged into Surviving Corporation.
- 2. Each outstanding share of Class A Voting Common Stock of Merging Corporation shall be exchanged for an equal number of Class A Voting Common Stock of Surviving Corporation and each issued and outstanding share of Class B Non-Voting Common Stock of Merging Corporation shall be exchanged for an equal number of Class B Non-Voting Common Stock of Surviving Corporation.
- 3. Each share of Surviving Corporation common stock issued and outstanding immediately prior to the filing of this Agreement of Merger shall, without any action of the Surviving Corporation or the holder of such shares or any other person, be cancelled and returned to the status of authorized and unissued shares of Surviving Corporation, without any consideration being delivered in respect thereof.
- 4. Merging Corporation shall from time to time, as and when requested by Surviving Corporation, execute and deliver all such documents and instruments and take all such action necessary or desirable to evidence or carry out this merger.
- 5. The effect of the merger and the effective date of the merger are as prescribed by law. Concurrently herewith, a Certificate of Merger shall be filed with the Delaware Secretary of State, as required by Delaware law, to effect the merger of the Merging Corporation into the Surviving Corporation in the state of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement.

| APPLIED BUSINESS SOFTWARE, INC., a Delaware corporation | | |
|--|--|--|
| Ву: | | |
| Edimia M. Delgado, President and Secretary | | |
| APPLIED BUSINESS SOFTWARE, INC., a California corporation By: Jerry Delgado, President | | |
| By: | | |

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT OF MERGER of

APPLIED BUSINESS SOFTWARE, INC. a California corporation

and

APPLIED BUSINESS SOFTWARE, INC., a Delaware corporation

(By Applied Business Software, Inc., a Delaware corporation)

Edimia M. Delgado hereby certifies that:

- 1. She is the president and the secretary of Applied Business Software, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 2. The Agreement of Merger in the form attached was duly approved by the Board of Directors and shareholders of the corporation.
- 3. The shareholder approval was by the holders of one hundred percent (100%) of the outstanding shares of Class A Voting Common Stock of the corporation.
- 4. There are only two classes of stock, Class A Voting Common Stock and Class B Non-Voting Common Stock, and the number of outstanding shares of Class A Common Voting Stock entitled to vote on the merger is 100.

I further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of my own knowledge.

Dated: October 8 , 2020.

Edimia M. Delgado, President and Secretary

OF AGREEMENT OF MERGER of

APPLIED BUSINESS SOFTWARE, INC. a California corporation

and

APPLIED BUSINESS SOFTWARE, INC., a Delaware corporation

(By Applied Business Software, Inc., a California corporation)

Jerry Delgado and Edimia M. Delgado hereby certify that:

- 1. They are the president and the secretary, respectively, of Applied Business Software, Inc., a California corporation.
- 2. The Agreement of Merger in the form attached was duly approved by the Board of Directors and shareholder of the corporation.
- 3. The shareholder approval was by the holders of one hundred percent (100%) of the outstanding shares of Class A Voting Common Stock of the corporation.
- 4. There are only two classes of stock, Class A Voting Common Stock and Class B Non-Voting Common Stock, and the number of outstanding shares of Class A Common Voting Stock entitled to vote on the merger is 97,500.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

| Dated: 10-8, 2020. | GAW. |
|--------------------|------------------------------|
| | Jerry Delgado, President |
| | |
| 1 | Edimia M. Delgado, Secretary |

D1589300

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT OF MERGER of

APPLIED BUSINESS SOFTWARE, INC. a California corporation

and

APPLIED BUSINESS SOFTWARE, INC., a Delaware corporation

(By Applied Business Software, Inc., a California corporation)

Jerry Delgado and Edimia M. Delgado hereby certify that:

- 1. They are the president and the secretary, respectively, of Applied Business Software, Inc., a California corporation.
- 2. The Agreement of Merger in the form attached was duly approved by the Board of Directors and shareholder of the corporation.
- 3. The shareholder approval was by the holders of one hundred percent (100%) of the outstanding shares of Class A Voting Common Stock of the corporation.
- 4. There are only two classes of stock, Class A Voting Common Stock and Class B Non-Voting Common Stock, and the number of outstanding shares of Class A Common Voting Stock entitled to vote on the merger is 97,500.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

| Dated: October 8 , 2020, | |
|--------------------------|-------------------------------|
| | Jerry Delgado, Prospert |
| | A Julyant |
| | Edimia M. Delgalid, Secretary |

TRADEMARK REEL: 007145 FRAME: 0252

RECORDED: 12/23/2020